

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22305/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2007 in APO No. 173/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COAL INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR SINHA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Chandini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent accepts  
notice. He prays for four weeks time to file Counter Affidavit. Time, as  
prayed for, is granted. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within  
two weeks thereafter.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of the impugned judgment and  
order of the High Court dated 22nd June, 2007.

Put up this matter after six weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master