

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22305/2007

COAL INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for deleting the names of some of the respondents be  
listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Petitioner is directed to provide copies of such application to  
concerned advocate who has filed his appearance on record, at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar