

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22305/2007

COAL INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the names of R.Nos.2,3 & 4 from the array of parties) (With office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Awashti, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abir Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.1 is allowed. The petitioner is permitted to delete the names of respondents 2, 3 & 4 from the array of parties at his own risk.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master